

421 West Main Street Post Office Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4124 Fax

October 21, 2019

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 223-3477 (502) 779-8349 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

## HAND DELIVERED

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RECEIVED

OCT 21 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2019-00389

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Kentucky Power Company provides notice pursuant to KRS 278.183(2) that on or after November 21, 2019 it will file an application for approval of:

- (a) an amended environmental compliance plan and amendments to the applicable tariff sheets to reflect the amended compliance plan;
- (b) a revised environmental surcharge, including amendments to the applicable tariff sheets, to recover the costs of the amended environmental compliance plan.

Kentucky Power contemporaneously is filing its Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures in connection with the application.

Very truly yours,

Mark R. Overstreet

**MRO** 

cc: Rebecca Goodman Michael L. Kurtz

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In acc	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Kentuck to file an application for approval of amended envir	ky Power Com	npany gives plan and tari∰th the Public Service	s notice Comp	e of its
			c filing procedures set forth in that		
ŀ	Kentucky Power Company further	er states tha	t:		
				Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon			X	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			X	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:					
	Name		Electronic Mail Address		
	Kentucky Power Company	kentucky regulatory services@aep.com			
	Christen M. Blend	cmblend@aep.com			
	See attached list				
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs oth	igned Name: Title: Address:	Mark R. Overstreet Counsel for Kentucky Power Compan 421 West Main Street, P.O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634	y	
		Telephon	e Number: (502) 223-3477		

**RECEIVED** 

OCT 21 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Additional Persons Authorized To Make Filings And To Receive Electronic Service Upon Behalf Of Kentucky Power Company

Name Electronic Mail Address

Hector H. Garcia-Santana <a href="https://hear.com/hgarcial@aep.com/hgarci

Robert D. Gladman rgladman@aep.com

Katie M. Glass kglass@stites.com

Mark R. Overstreet moverstreet@stites.com